2023-2024

Western Area - Districts 1,2
Sonny Decker (502) 640-8586

western@legionmail.org

Northern Area - Districts 3,4, 5,17
Lena Heredia-Perez (904) 449-6318
northern@legionmail.org

Central Area - Districts 7, 15, 16
Bob Matheson (813) 476-5909

central@legionmail.org

Eastern Area - Districts 6, 12
Joe Marcheggiani (321) 443-3338
eastern@legionmail.org

Southwestern Area - Districts 8, 13
Bud Boyer (609) 846-4221
southwestern@legionmail.org

Southern Area - Districts 9, 11, 14

Johnny Castro (561) 290-9980
southern@legionmail.org

District 2
District 3
District 4
District 5
District 6
District 7
District 8
District 9

District 13
District 14
District 15
District 16

Shelby Windham
Doyle Combs Jr.
Stuart Scott
Doug Hockenberry
Miguel Garcia
Peter Gregory
Rick Orzechowski
John Rauh

Rico Thomas

Toni Sutherland
Bruce Thurber
Eric Loyd

Thomas Frank
Randy Holeyfield
Eric Nestler

District 17 Jim Bowers

o

(850) 305-3635
(931) 982-4000
(850) 443-8769
(727) 514-3742
(386) 585-5433
(407) 951-4630
(863) 838-7000
(239) 440-2505
(954) 822-0897
(573) 823-7963
(321) 750-1067
(603) 903-7707

3

district1@legionmail.org
district2@legionmail.org
district3@legionmail.org
district4@legionmail.org
district5@legionmail.org
districté@legionmail.org
district7@legionmail.org
district8@legionmail.org
district@legionmail.org
district11@legionmail.org
district12@legionmail.org
district13@legionmail.org
(305) 302-9618 district14@legionmail.org
(813) 716-0318 district15@legionmail.org
(727) 967-6060 district16@legionmail.org
(407) 484-6020 district17@legionmail.org

Post Location Dist  Post Location Dist

1 Titusville 12 43 Homestead ~ 14®
2 Wauchula 8 @ 44 Bonifay 1

3 Bartow 7@ 45 Palatka 170
4 lakeland 7@ 46 TarponSprings 16@
5 Tampa 15@ 47 LakeWorth n

6 Deland 17@ 49 Monticello 30
7 (learwater 16@ 51 Chattahoochee 2 ®
8 Winter Haven 7@ 53 Sanford 6@
9 Jacksonville 5® 54 FemadinaBeach 5 @
10 Kissimmee 6® 55 Clermont 6@
11 Arcadia 8@ 56 Starke 4@
12 WPalm Beach " 57 Lake ity 3@
13 Tallahassee 2 ® 58 Dunnellon 4@
14 St.Petersburg 16@ 59 Branford 3@
15 DadeCity 7@ 62 Stuart M
16 Gainesville 4@ 63 WinterGarden 6 @
17 NewSmymaBeach 17@® 64 Okeechobee 11
18 Wildwood 6® 65 DelrayBeach 11
19 Orlando 6@ 66 PanamaCity 1
20 Belle Glade " 67 NorthMiami  14@
21 Umatilla 6 ® 68 Madison 30
22 (ocoa 12 69 AvonPark 8@
23 Ft.Meade 7@ 71 LakeWales 7@
24 Bradenton 8@ 72 Mulberry 70
25 Lake Placid 8 ® 74 Sebring 8@
26 Plant City 15@ 75 Crestview 1
27 Ocala 4@ 77 Invemess 4@
28 KeyWest 14@ 78 Miton 1
29 Miami 14@ 79 NewPortRichey 16®
30 Sarasota 8@ 80 St.Cloud 6@
31 South Miami 14@ 81 Melbourne 12
32 Hialeah 14@ 82 lanarkVilage 2 ®
33 Pensacola 1 83 MacClenny 3@
34 Haines City 7 ® 84 Havana 20
35 Mt.Dora 6 ® 88 Jacksonville 50
36 Ft.Lauderdale 9@ 90 CapeCoral 3o
37 St.Augustine 5® 92 Hollywood 9@
38 Ft.Myers 13@ 95 Frostproof 70
39 VeroBeach 12 9% Perry 3@
40 Ft.Pierce 12 98 (oralGables  14@
41 Eustis 6 ® 99 Brooksville 5e
42 Graceville 2 ® 100 Marianna 20
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4
15
f -

) Hillsborough
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Post Location Dist  Post Location Dist ~ Post Location Dist
101 Bushnell 6 ® 157 Margate 9 ® 225 Foral ity 4@
103 Punta Gorda 13@ 158 Treasurelsland 16 ® 230 Hawthome 4@
104 Pinellas Park 16@ 159 Venice 8 ® 233 PonteVerdraBeach 5 @
106 Apalachicola 2 ® 162 DeerfieldBeach 9 ® 234 Monticello 3@
107 Live Oak 3 @ 163 EauGallie 12 235 Ft.WaltonBeach 1
108 Lutz 15@ 164 BoyntonBeach 11 236 Williston 4@
109 Ocoee 6 ® 165 Miami 14 @ 237 BeverlyHills 4@
110 PortCharlotte  13@ 166 HomosassaSprings 4 @ 238 Safety Harbor 16@®
111 Tampa 15@ 167 Tampa 15@ 239 Groveland 6®
112 Winter Park 6 ® 168 KeyWest 14 @ 240 Pensacola 1
113 RotondaWest ~ 8 @ 171 Ft.Pierce 12 241 Sneads 20
114 Crawfordville 2 ® 172 Hosford 2 ® 242 Orlando 6@
115 Bunnell 17@ 173 Holiday 16 @ 243 Oviedo 6®
116 Port St. Joe 2 @ 177 (ocoa 12 244 South Jacksonville 5 ®
117 Palm Bay 12 180 Plantation 9 ® 246 SunCityCenter  15@
118 Zephyrhills 7 @ 181 Gifford 12 248 WestTampa 5®
119 Largo 16@ 182 Miami 14@ 250 Middleburg 50
120 Holly Hill 17@ 183 FemnPark 6 ® 252 Seminole 16@
121 Jay 1 186 Spring Hill 15® 254 NorthPort 8@
123 Sanibel 13@ 187 Deland 17 ® 255 Deltona 7@
125 Gulfport 16@ 188 DelrayBeach 1 258 GreenacresCity 11
126 JensenBeach 12 189 Sebastian 12 259 Debary/Orange City 17 @
127 Lake Helen 17@ 191 Melbourne 12 266 Sarasota 8@
129 JacksonvilleBeach 5 ® 192 Ft. Myers 13@ 267 OmondBeach  17@
130 LaBelle 13@ 193 Pensacola 1 268 Riviera Beach 1
133 PalmettoBay 14 @ 194 St Augustine 5 ® 269 Lantana n
135 Naples 13@ 195 Madison 3 @ 270 PortOrange 7@
136 St.JamesGity ~ 13@ 197 Jacksonville 5 © 271 Jupiter n
137 Jacksonville 5® 199 WestPalmBeach 11 272 Blountstown 20
138 PortTampaGity 15@ 200 Satellite Beach 12 273 MadeiraBeach 16@
139 Tampa 15@ 201 FlorenceVilla 7 ® 274 Ft.MyersBeach 13@
141 WestPalmBeach 11 202 KeystoneHeights 5 @ 275 Dunedin 16@
142 PompanoBeach 9 @ 208 Dept Cyber Post ® 277 BoaRaton n
144 MiamiLakes 14@ 209 Dania 9 ® 283 Arington 50
145 Islamorada 14@ 210 Ocala 4 @ 284 Bellview 4@
147 Odessa 15@ 215 Jasper 3 @ 285 Edgewater 7@
148 Riverview 15@ 217 Quincy 2 ® 286 PineCastle 6®
149 Newberry 4 @ 219 Fuitland Park 6 ® 287 DeerfieldBeach 9 @
152 Tampa 15@ 220 Ft.Lauderdale 9 ® 291 Steinhatchee 3@
153 Lake Butler 4 @ 221 Niceville 1 293 Interlachen 7@
154 Marathon 14@ 222 Ft.Lauderdale 9 @ 29 Destin 1
155 Crystal River 4 @ 224 (herryLake 3 @ 302 Alford 20

N Manatee

Hemando
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Post Location Dist Dade
303 Bonita Springs 3@
304 Dania Beach 9@
305 St.Pete. Beach 6@ N ;”14
309 Palmetto 3@ }“&
310 Hallandale 90
312 Oneco 8 ® Post Location Dist
316 Atlantic Beach 5 ® 373 Orange Park 50
318 Port St. Lucie 12@ 374 Key Biscayne 4o
321 Cooper City 9 ® 375 Southport 1
322 Lake City 3@ 378 Gulf Breeze 1
323 Lehigh Acres 13@ 380 Daytona Beach 7@
325 Ellenton 8 ® 382 Navarre 1
328 Christmas 12 38 0OldTown 30
330 Leesburg 6 ® 385 Pembroke Pines 9@
331 Orlando 6 ® 389 Ruskin 5@
332 Kennedy Space Center 12® 390 Wellington 1
333 Key Largo 14@ 392 Panama City 1
334 Tampa 15@ 39 Palm Bay 12
335 New Port Richey 16® 39 Indiantown 1
336 N.Ft. Myers 13@ 401 Hillard 50
339 Nalcrest 7 ® 402 Panama(ity Beach 1
340 Pensacola 1 403 Bushnell 6®
344 Merritt Island 12© 404 Marco Island Be
346 Miami 14@ 405 Punta Gorda Be
347 Lady Lake 6 ® 409 Avalon Park 6®
348 (ape Canaveral 12© 410 Rockledge 12
351 Ft. Myers Shores 13@ 412 LakeNona 6@
354 Ocala 4@ 413 Arcadia 3@
356 Lynn Haven 1 414 Panhokee n
357 Clermont 6 ® 415 BabcockRanch 3o
358 Ft. Pierce 2@ 416 Moore Haven Be
359 Port St. John 12© 417 Defuniak Springs 1
361 South Daytona 17@ 418 Spring Hill 150
365 Sunrise 9 ® 419 WinterGarden 6®
366 Barefoot Bay 126 420 Suntree 12
367 Royal Palm Beach 1
371 Palm Beach Gardens 11
372 Jacksonville 5@
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Post Location
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Titusville
Wauchula
Bartow
Lakeland
Tampa

Deland
(learwater
Winter Haven
Jacksonville
Kissimmee
Arcadia

W Palm Beach
Tallahassee
St. Petersburg
Dade City
Gainesville
New Smyrna Beach
Wildwood
Orlando

Belle Glade
Umatilla
Cocoa

Ft. Meade
Bradenton
Lake Placid
Plant City
Ocala

Key West
Miami
Sarasota
South Miami
Hialeah
Pensacola
Haines City
Mt. Dora

Ft. Lauderdale
St. Augustine
Ft. Myers
Vero Beach

Ft. Pierce
Eustis
Graceville
Homestead
Bonifay
Palatka
Tarpon Springs
Lake Worth
Monticello
Chattahoochee
Sanford
Fernadina Beach
Clermont
Starke

Lake City
Dunnellon
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20
6®
50
6@
4@
EX
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Post Location
59 Branford
62 Stuart
63 Winter Garden
64 Okeechobee
65 Delray Beach
66 Panama City
67 North Miami
68 Madison

69 Avon Park

71 Lake Wales

72 Mulberry

74 Sebring

75 Crestview

77 Inverness

78 Milton

79 New Port Richey
80 St.Cloud

81 Melbourne

82 LanarkVillage
83 MacClenny
8 Havana
88 Jacksonville
9 Cape Coral

92 Hollywood

95 Frostproof

% Perry

98 Coral Gables

99 Brooksville

100 Marianna

101 Bushnell

103 Punta Gorda

104 Pinellas Park

106 Apalachicola

107 Live Oak

108 Lutz

109 Ocoee

110 Port Charlotte
111 Tampa

112 Winter Park

113 Rotonda West
114 Crawfordville
115 Bunnell

116 Port St. Joe

117 Palm Bay

118 Zephyrhills

119 Largo

120 Holly Hil

121 Jay

123 Sanibel

125 Gulfport

126 Jensen Beach
127 Lake Helen

129 Jacksonville Beach
130 LaBelle

133 Palmetto Bay

Western Area - Districts 1, 2

Sonny Decker
(502) 640-8586
western@legionmail.org

Eastern Area - Districts 6, 12

Joe Marcheggiani
(321) 443-3338
eastern@legionmail.org
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Northern Area - Districts 3,4, 5, 17
Lena Heredia-Perez

Post Location

135 Naples

136 St. James City
137 Jacksonville
138 Port Tampa City
139 Tampa

141 West Palm Beach
142 Pompano Beach
144 Miami Lakes
145 Islamorada
147 0Odessa

148 Riverview

149 Newberry

152 Tampa

153 Lake Butler
154 Marathon

155 Crystal River
157 Margate

158 Treasure Island
159 Venice

162 Deerfield Beach
163 Eau Gallie

164 Boynton Beach
165 Miami

166
167 Tampa

168 Key West

171 Ft.Pierce

172 Hosford

173 Holiday

177 Cocoa

180 Plantation

181 Gifford

182 Miami

183 Fern Park

186 Spring Hill

187 Deland

188 Delray Beach
189 Sebastian

191 Melbourne

192 Ft. Myers

193 Pensacola

194 St. Augustine
195 Madison

197 Jacksonville
199 West Palm Beach
200 Satellite Beach
201 Florence Villa
202 Keystone Heights
208 Dept Cyber Post
209 Dania

210 Ocala

215 Jasper

217 Quincy

219 Fruitland Park
220 Ft. Lauderdale

=

=

(904) 449-6318

northern@legionmail.org

Southwestern Area - Districts 8, 13

Bud Boyer
(609) 846-4221

southwestern@legionmail.org

Homosassa Springs
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Post Location

221 Niceville

222 Ft.Lauderdale
224 Cherry Lake
225 Floral City
230 Hawthorne

233 Ponte Verdra Beach

234 Monticello

235 Ft. Walton Beach
236 Williston

237 Beverly Hills
238 Safety Harbor
239 Groveland

240 Pensacola

241 Sneads

242 Orlando

243 Oviedo

244 South Jacksonville
246 Sun City Center
248 West Tampa
250 Middleburg

252 Seminole

254 North Port

255 Deltona

258 Greenacres City

259 Debary/Orange City

266 Sarasota

267 Ormond Beach
268 Riviera Beach
268 Riviera Beach
269 Lantana

270 Port Orange
271 Jupiter

272 Blountstown
273 Madeira Beach
274 Ft. Myers Beach
275 Dunedin

277 Boa Raton
283 Arlington

284 Bellview

285 Edgewater
286 Pine Castle
287 Deerfield Beach
291 Steinhatchee
293 Interlachen
29 Destin

302 Alford

303 Bonita Springs
304 Dania Beach
305 St.Pete. Beach
309 Palmetto

310 Hallandale
312 Oneco

316 Atlantic Beach
318 Port St. Lucie
321 Cooper City

Dist  Post Location

1

9@
3@
X}
LY J
5@
3@
1

LY J
LY J
6@
6@
1

20
6@
6@
5@
e
e
5@
6@
8@
e
n

7@
X J
7e
n

n

n

e
n

20
6@
Be
6@
n

50
4@
7@
6@
90
3@
7@
1

20
Be
9@
6@
8@
90
8@
5@
12

90

~

32
BYL]
35
328
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
339
340
344
346
347
348
35
354
356
357
358
359
36
365
366
367
37
372
3
374
375
378
380
382
383
385
389
39
392
39
398
40
402
403
404
405
409
40
412
413
44
45
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Lake City

Lehigh Acres
Ellenton
Christmas
Leesburg
Orlando
Kennedy Space Center
Key Largo
Tampa

New Port Richey
N. Ft. Myers
Nalcrest
Pensacola
Merritt Island
Miami

Lady Lake

Cape Canaveral
Ft. Myers Shores
Ocala

Lynn Haven
Clermont

Ft. Pierce

Port St. John
South Daytona
Sunrise
Barefoot Bay
Royal Palm Beach
Palm Beach Gardens
Jacksonville
Orange Park
Key Biscayne
Southport

Gulf Breeze
Daytona Beach
Navarre

0Old Town
Pembroke Pines
Ruskin
Wellington
Panama City
Palm Bay
Indiantown
Hillard

Panama City Beach
Bushnell

Marco Island
Punta Gorda
Avalon Park
Rockledge

Lake Nona
Arcadia
Panhokee
Babcock Ranch
Moore Haven
Defuniak Springs

(813) 476-5909

central@legionmail.org

Johnny Castro
(561) 290-9980

Dist
3@
Be
e
12
6®
6@
1
4o
e
6@
Be
7@

~

12
e
6@
12
Be
LY )

6@
12
12
e
90
12
n
n
50
50
e

e

3@
90
e
n

12
n
50

6@
Be
Be
6@
12

6@
e
1

Be
1Be

Central Area - Districts 7, 15, 16
Bob Matheson

Southern Area - Districts 9, 11, 14

southern@legionmail.org

Post Location Dist
418 Spring Hill 150
419 Winter Garden 6@
420 Suntree 12
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(407) 295-2631
mail@floridalegion.org

2023-2024

Shelby Windham
(850) 305-3635 district1@legionmail.org
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District2 Doyle Combs Jr.
(931) 982-4000 district2@legionmail.org

District3 Stuart Scott
(850) 443-8769 district3@legionmail.org

Districc4 Doug Hockenberry
(727) 514-3742 district4@legionmail.org

District 5 Miguel Garcia
(386) 585-5433 district5@legionmail.org

District6 Peter Gregory
(407) 951-4630 districté@legionmail.org

District7 Rick Orzechowski
(863) 838-7000 district7@legionmail.org

District8 John Rauh

(239) 440-2505 district8@legionmail.org

District9 Rico Thomas
(954) 822-0897 district9@legionmail.org

Toni Sutherland
(573) 823-7963 district11@legionmail.org

Bruce Thurber
(321) 750-1067 district12@legionmail.org

District 13 Eric Loyd

(603) 903-7707 district13@legionmail.org

District 14 Thomas Frank
(305) 302-9618 district14@legionmail.org

District 15 Randy Holeyfield
(813) 716-0318 district15@legionmail.org

District 16 Eric Nestler
(727) 967-6060 district16@legionmail.org

District 17 Jim Bowers

(407) 484-6020 district17@legionmail.org
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